## 900251859 04/09/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIII) Bank	FORMERLY First Vermont Bank, N.A.	04/04/2013	bank: VERMONT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Energex Properties, Ltd.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1740
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1797465	STOVE CHOW
Registration Number:	1981577	FIBURN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/27998-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0368

OP \$65,00 1797465

900251859

Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	04/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=A3316750#page1.tif source=A3316750#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0369

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ENERGEX PROPERTIES, LTD. ("Energex Properties") a Delaware corporation with an office of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1740, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, by assignment of the Marks (as defined below) from Catamount Pellet Fuel Corporation, has granted a security interest to TD BANK ("TD Bank"), which is a bank having offices at 500 Main Street, Bennington, Vermont 05201 and is the successor by merger to First Vermont Bank, N.A., and which has been granted a security interest in the following marks (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
STOVE CHOW	1,797,465	10/12/1993
FIBURN	1,981,577	06/18/1996

AND WHEREAS, TD Bank desires to release said security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TD Bank, in consideration of full payment received from Energex Properties or its predecessors in interest of the Marks hereby releases the security interest in said Marks and assigns and conveys to Energex Properties all rights which TD Bank may have in such Marks.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

This RELEASE, effective on the	_ 석학자 _ day of <u>A PCN 노</u> , 2013 is dul
executed by an authorized officer of TD	
	TD Bank, as successor by merger of First Vermont Bank, N.A.
	By: Was Shull
	Douglass A. Ball